# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3048062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PURDUE PHARMA L.P.	12/20/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PURDUE PHARMA L.P.	
Street Address:	201 TRESSER BOULEVARD	
City:	STAMFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Name:	THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	700 UNION BOULEVARD	
City:	TOTOWA	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	
Name:	PURDUE PHARMACEUTICALS L.P.	
Street Address:	4701 PURDUE DRIVE	
City:	WILSON	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27893	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14484077	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)597-2405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rparadiso@lowenstein.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT J. PARADISO Address Line 1: **65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE** Address Line 2: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21076.404

PATENT

**REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0459** 503001463

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. PARADISO	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Paradiso/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/01/2014		
Total Attachments: 2		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=21076\_404\_Assignment#page1.tif source=21076\_404\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0460

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the assignee of all right, title and interest, including all right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, in and to the following PATENT RIGHTS:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	INVENTORS	TITLE
10/214,412	8/6/2002	C. WRIGHT B. OSHLACK C. BREDER	Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing Gelling Agent
12/262,015	10/30/2008	C. WRIGHT B. OSHLACK C. BREDER	Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing Gelling Agent
12/653,115	12/8/2009	C. WRIGHT B. OSHLACK C. BREDER	Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing Gelling Agent
13/349,449	1/12/2012	C. WRIGHT B. OSHLACK C. BREDER	Pharmaceutical Formulation Containing Gelling Agent

WHEREAS, PURDUE PHARMA L.P., a Limited Partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, 201 Tresser Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901-3431; THE P.F. LABORATORIES, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 700 Union Boulevard, Totowa, New Jersey 07512; and PURDUE PHARMACEUTICALS L.P., a Limited Partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 4701 Purdue Drive, Wilson, North Carolina 27893 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS, including all right to sue for and to recover damages and profits for past infringement of such PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignees, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign and transfer to Assignees and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, jointly and severally, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS listed

PATENT REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0461 above, and, without limitation, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said PATENT RIGHTS, including, without limitation, the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained therein, and all right to sue and to recover thereon including, without limitation, all claims and causes of action for, and all right to sue for and to recover and retain damages and profits for past infringements of or unpaid royalties with respect to use thereof by any party or parties; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment of Patent Rights not been made.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is effective as of  $\frac{1}{2}$ , 2012

PURDUE PHARMA L.P.,

by: its general partner, Purdue Pharma Inc.,

y: Name: Philip C. Strassburger

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0462

**RECORDED: 10/01/2014**